Board of Agriculture was transferred by § 

11 

§ 106-11 GENERAL STATUTES OF NoRTH CAROLINA § 106-50.4 

Part 2. Commissioner of Agriculture. 

§ 106-11. Salary of Commissioner of Agriculture.—The salary of the 
Commissioner of Agriculture shall be thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000) a 
year, payable monthly. (1901, c. 479, s. 4; 1905, c. 529; Rev., s. 2749; 1907, c. 
887, s. 1; 1913,.c. 58; €:.-S., s. 3872; 1921, c: 25, s. 1;.1933,.c..282, Smo eee 
293; 1937, c. 415; 1939, c. 338; 1943, c. 499, s. 1; 1947, c. 1041; 1949, c. 1278;